Reference
Guide
PART NO.
DOWN BLAST,
 ROOF MOUNTED,
DIRECT DRIVE FAN
PRICE
(FAN ONLY) VOLTAGE MAX CFM WEIGHT
LBS.
ROOF
MOUNTED
DAMPER
FLAT ROOF
CURB,
 INSULATED
115V
230V
^64408 FAN 5DDD085A 8" Non-stock* 115V 1 PH 417 26 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC x
^59551 FAN 5DDD10AA 10" $336.15 115V 1 PH 944 44 5ACC12RD 5ACC17FT 5ACC03SC x
^59549 FAN 5DDD12CA 12" $398.98 115V 1 PH 1744 55 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FT 5ACC06SC x
^62624 FAN 5DDD13DB 13" $535.92 115/230V 1 PH 2223 66 5ACC15RD 5ACC20FT RPE10 RPE210
^65287 FAN 5DDD16DB 16" $659.12 115/230V 1 PH 2913 149 5ACC15RD 5ACC24FS RPE10 RPE210
^69242 FAN 5DDD18EB 18" Non-stock* 115/230V 1 PH 4030 164 5ACC19RD 5ACC28FS RPE10 RPE210
EXHAUST FANS
CONTROL
*Call for pricing.
5ACC..RD
Roof Mount Damper
Manufactured from 19-gauge galvanized
steel fram 2" deep with 1" flange. For quiet
operation aluminum blades have felted
edges. Pre-punched conduit hole knock-out.
Specification Data
Dimensions
MODEL A B C D
5DDD 085A 19" 18 ⅞" 13 ¼" 3 ½"
5DDD 106A 19" 22 ⅜" 16 ½" 3 ⅜"
5DDD 10AA 19" 22 ⅜" 16 ½" 3 ⅜"
5DDD 12CA 22" 24 ¼" 17 ⅛"  4"
5DDD 13DB 22" 25 ⅝" 18 ⅛" 4 ⅜"
5DDD 15CA 26" 27 ⅞" 18 ½" 4 ⅜"
5DDD 16DB 26" 29 ¾" 20 ¼" 4 ¾"
5DDD 18EB 30" 31 ⅝" 21 ⅜" 5 ⅝"
MODEL FAN
SIZE
RECOMMENDED
ROOF OPENING
OUTSIDE
FLANGE
WEIGHT,
LBS ITEM #
5ACC12RD 10" 12 ½" x 12 ½" 12" x 12" 3 47196
5ACC15RD 12", 13" 15 ½" x 15 ½" 15" x 15" 4 47203
5ACC19RD 15", 16" 19 ½" x 19 ½" 19" x 19" 5 47210
5ACC23RD 18", 20" 23 ½" x 23 ½" 23" x 23" 9 47215